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326 Joliet St, West Chicago, IL 60185
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Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All

Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$95,939.23  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,912.38 $5,712.12Albright, Scott Edward 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 0.87

$129,269.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,008.60 $1,244.52Arnold, Patricia M 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,419.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,213.79 $5,473.20Atkian-Sanchez, Shannon A 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,295.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,579.32 $4,985.16Balaskas, Alexandra A 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,392.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,768.65 $15,998.40Balhan, Stephen Michael 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$66,582.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,185.21 $16,927.56Bauer, Brittney Allison 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$93,804.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,714.03 $18,468.40Baxter, Allison R 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$50,773.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,716.62 $15,910.68Beal, Robert Gregory 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,338.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,118.83 $439.08Befus, Lindsey J 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,491.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,034.68 $5,848.32Begovich, Mark B 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,769.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,645.21 $5,009.76Belding, Tyler W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$106,793.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,920.66 $5,865.69Blume, Nancy A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$52,697.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,895.35 $19,209.96Brown, Steven Michael 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$73,486.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,826.57 $19,243.44Burchacki, Suzanne R 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,107.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,627.43 $19,269.60Caltagirone, Nicholas 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,684.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,916.00 $15,923.28Camerano, Christopher B 200-Teacher  1.00

$27,382.74  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,088.80 $32.38Champetier De Ribes-Justeau, 

Anne-Laure

200-Teacher  0.62

$180,000.00  13 20 $2,507.24 $0.00 $16,954.19 $19,439.04Cheng, Moses 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$75,115.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,977.90 $19,247.88Chisholm, John S 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,008.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,785.64Cole, Gordon H 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$48,920.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.48 $1,481.19Coleman, Chad M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,612.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,166.14 $4,895.76Contreras, Andrea 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,473.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,033.01 $19,266.48Cortez, Helen 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$46,356.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,306.30 $4,895.76Covella, Jordan Leigh 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,568.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,927.08 $18,432.60Culbertson, Jennifer Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,038.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,205.72 $15,822.00Culen, Jamie Lynn 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,020.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,204.04 $15,919.36Damm, Courtney M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$66,076.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,138.21 $19,190.76Debs, Brigitte L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$105,026.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,756.60 $19,312.44Del Real, Antonio 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$68,080.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,324.37 $19,236.00Deleon, Tara E 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,739.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,287.23 $19,298.76Dobry, Patrice A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,469.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,617.34 $15,930.52Dovichi, Timothy Edward 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$68,741.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,385.78 $6,052.08Dulkinys, Megan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,115.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,977.90 $19,258.20Durbin, Donna L 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$140,000.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,005.35 $15,412.76Dwyer, William B 103-Principal  1.00

$105,000.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,754.08 $16,013.28Egan, Leonard M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$49,295.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,579.32 $4,987.20Etheridge, Kyle S 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,288.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,349.16 $75.84Evans, Lindsey A 200-Teacher  0.40

$122,604.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,389.44 $19,297.80Exner, David G 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,107.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,627.43 $19,239.00Fantozzi, Brandon T 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,569.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,440.84 $1,129.80Federici Dragosh, Anne Michelle 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$58,143.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,401.26 $5,773.80Felfle, Roberta F 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,643.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,005.09 $1,140.84Ferreiro, Brianne M 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,344.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,742.34 $19,260.24Fikis, Candace J 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,389.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,052.53 $15,921.96Fireman, Leslie A 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,864.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.45 $15,925.08Fremeau, Mary M 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,469.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,617.34 $10,815.84Fulmer, Anna R 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,844.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,974.58 $5,344.08Garcia, Jaime 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,773.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,716.62 $4,984.56Gentile, Angela M 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$79,135.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,351.34 $19,263.36Gill, Sarah Bellis 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,569.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,440.84 $15,923.32Gimpert, Sean M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$73,486.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,826.57 $18,431.26Goebel, Heather Kristine 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,288.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,529.49 $116.60Govertsen, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,955.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,799.10 $11,534.52Haas, Margaret A 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,000.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,617.49 $14,643.64Hanley-Anshel, Keely Ann 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$97,795.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,084.78 $19,288.80Hayes, Aaron C 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,612.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,166.14 $10,811.44Hill, Zachary J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$79,135.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,351.34 $6,167.52Hollinger, Susan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,650.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,371.85 $1,236.96Howard, Mary J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$58,569.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,440.84 $5,612.76Igelman, Heather A 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,866.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,626.90 $12,157.53Isacson, Kristen E 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,336.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,211.54 $440.28Jacob, Kelsey N 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,288.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,529.49 $19,252.80Jennings, David A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$43,362.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,028.16 $4,355.07Johansen, Evan L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$71,869.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,676.36 $5,323.44Johnson, Kurt A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$47,746.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,435.42 $897.52Jonesi, Alison W 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,643.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,005.09 $19,237.32Kempski, Nicholas G 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,729.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,357.34 $12,184.80Kilgallen, Beverly J 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,026.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,876.73 $19,243.56Komaniecki, Eva M 200-Teacher  1.00

$27,441.06  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,409.59 $2,445.88Kordick, Emily M 200-Teacher  0.50

$76,246.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,082.96 $11,473.80Kost, Richard F 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,424.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,421.90 $5,847.12Kuehn, Laura W 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,063.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,831.03 $177.60Lange, Veronica 121-Administrator in  a Bilingual Education 

Program

 1.00

$106,793.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,920.66 $5,862.60Larson, Bradley K 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,920.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,544.48 $4,364.22Licari, Lisa M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,450.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,243.99 $19,219.92Lichy, Paul E 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,020.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,204.04 $13,936.20Lobdell, Kyle E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,864.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.45 $17,205.84Luedtke, Nicole L 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,775.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,153.96 $12,165.48Lukas, Christopher W 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,283.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,785.85 $15,913.92Marshall, Cheryl Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$122,342.00  13 20 $1,874.56 $0.00 $11,539.31 $19,341.16Martino, Peter F 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$100,293.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,316.84 $19,290.60McCarter, Mary P 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$46,356.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,306.30 $4,895.76McCollum, Joseph M 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,115.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,977.90 $16,937.52McKenna, Mitchell R 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,668.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,242.38 $4,358.76McLaughlin, Ryan P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$107,546.63  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,990.67 $17,488.80McLeland, D Paul 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,252.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,362.21 $1,169.40Melvin, Marianne L 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,843.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,444.43 $4,634.34Mistretta, Megan L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$81,510.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,571.97 $15,965.52Monken, Ted S 200-Teacher  1.00

$124,557.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,570.87 $19,288.23Montoya, Eduardo 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,874.00  13 20 $1,833.31 $0.00 $11,027.43 $16,036.92Moore, Cheryl Lynn 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$30,029.14  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,790.00 $0.00Mullaney, Douglas J 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.25

$60,327.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,604.15 $8,502.36Naik, Akta Kunal 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,295.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,579.32 $15,822.00Nall, Thomas J 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,143.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,401.26 $19,214.88Nelson, Brittany Blanchard 200-Teacher  1.00

$112,500.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,896.98Oberg, Daniel E 114-Chief School Business Official  0.96

$70,288.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,529.49 $5,799.36Osborne, Nicole M 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,146.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,516.30 $19,236.72Palka, Diana L 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,560.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,806.14 $198.72Pampuch, Sandra J 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$82,080.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,625.00 $19,251.00Parry, Nicholas R 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00
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$105,000.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,754.08 $17,002.68Pater, David J 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$64,643.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,004.20 $100.46Pater, Pamela V 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,741.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,385.78 $13,886.56Pauli, Regina M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,210.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,478.52 $7,893.72Perez, Jared 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,473.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,033.01 $19,264.68Peto, Lynn M 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,303.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,787.71 $16,920.00Philips, James W 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,143.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,401.26 $15,919.44Piha, Joshua J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,278.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,042.22 $94.92Plumb, Drew A 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,084.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,931.30 $4,969.08Pollard, Laura A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$82,107.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,627.43 $19,257.24Poulterer, Mark B 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$45,688.21  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,244.26 $15,920.16Salazar, Anne Marie 200-Teacher  0.74

$104,267.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,686.01 $19,304.28Salgado, Hector 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,675.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,046.31 $19,343.40Sayner, David S 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,250.86  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,903.09 $10,644.24Schoen Stevens, Kathryn R 200-Teacher  0.49

$70,123.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,514.16 $19,238.52Schoenbeck, Krysta M 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,916.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,516.79 $19,256.52Schomig, Lizbeth A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,497.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,171.91 $17,016.36Scott, Allister 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$49,295.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,579.32 $4,969.20Singer, Adam J 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,720.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,361.97 $18,248.88Sladek, Christina M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,356.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,306.30 $4,980.24Slezak, Michelle Taylor 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$84,571.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,856.32 $19,273.32Slobodecki, Amanda M 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,362.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,028.16 $4,355.61Smith, Ian W 200-Teacher  1.00

$103,000.00  13 20 $2.00 $0.00 $9,568.30 $16,014.48Springer, Leslie A 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$51,916.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,822.80 $11,378.64Stadler, Nicole M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,143.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,401.03 $12,561.96Stewart, Lauren Bentel 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,394.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,189.61 $1,161.80Stieglitz, Corrie E 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,746.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,435.42 $466.44Sullivan, Katelyn M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$45,336.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,211.54 $464.40Tantachuco Espinoza, Alejandra P 200-Teacher  1.00

$22,453.43  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,085.84 $165.70Thornton, Kelly M 200-Teacher  0.50

$111,273.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,336.84 $19,311.12Torres, Michele Diane 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,338.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,118.83 $4,977.72Trowbridge, Emily R 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$79,135.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,351.34 $18,441.84Turnbaugh, Brian G 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,450.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,243.99 $16,905.84Vences, Guadalupe 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,916.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,822.80 $4,984.44Vokes, Charles H 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,288.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,529.49 $19,232.40Vondrak, Kirsten M 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,773.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,716.62 $14,717.93Walker, Jennifer M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,038.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,205.72 $4,999.20Walker, Vincent 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,143.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,401.26 $15,928.80Wallace, James 200-Teacher  1.00
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$54,261.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,040.64 $15,919.56Walsh, Ashley 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$64,172.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,961.33 $117.36Walters, Michelle L 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,697.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,895.35 $11,476.80Wessels, Nora R 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,246.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,082.96 $16,594.80Wheeler, Brian H 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,139.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,674.11 $195.60Willuweit, Lisa A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$98,521.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,152.22 $16,982.16Wilson, Sandra L 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,135.84  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,630.10 $5,043.00Windt, Jenna 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$60,469.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,617.34 $5,006.28Wirkus, Kelsey M 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,758.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,523.97 $19,271.40Wirth, Maria C 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$56,864.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.45 $4,965.60Wojciechowski, Alexandra M 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,670.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,166.06 $16,358.16Wolfe, Marc C 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$44,338.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,118.83 $4,895.76Zaputil, Conor 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,336.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,211.54 $15,896.32Zeman, Joseph D 200-Teacher  1.00

$11,000,625.12

 1951 260

$6,217.11 $0.00 $999,184.38 $1,723,707.23Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 151Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 151 Total Positions Count:  151

5


